CG Power and Industrial Solutions Limited (Formerly Crompton Greaves Limited)

Registered Office:

CG House, 6th Floor, Dr Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai 400 030, India T: +91 22 2423 7777 F: +91 22 2423 7733 W: www.cgglobal.com Corporate Identity Number: L99999MH1937PLC002641



Our Ref: COSEC/86/2019 November 7, 2018

By Portal

The Corporate Relationship Department

BSE Limited 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

Scrip Code : 500093

Dear Sir/Madam,

The Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

Scrip Code: CGPOWER

Sub: Press Release

Please find enclosed herewith the press release titled "CG Belgium inaugurates World's first fully integrated 400kV Mobile Substation", which is self explanatory.

Request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

For CG Power and Industrial Solutions Limited

Shikha Kapadia

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: As above



CG Power and Industrial Solutions Limited (Formerly Crompton Greaves Limited)

Registered Office:

CG House, 6th Floor, Dr Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai 400 030, India T: +91 22 2423 7777 F: +91 22 2423 7733 W: www.cgglobal.com

Corporate Identity Number: L99999MH1937PLC002641



CG Belgium inaugurates World's first fully integrated 400kV Mobile Substation

India, Mumbai, 6th November, 2018, Avantha Group Company CG Power and Industrial Solutions Limited ('CG') through its wholly-owned step down subsidiary CG Holdings Belgium NV ('CG Belgium'). based at Mechelen, Belgium inaugurated world's first mobile substation operating at a voltage level of 400kV.

With this world record, CG in Belgium further confirms its position as world's leading pioneer in the delivery of "plug & play" mobile substations. CG Belgium was awarded the contract by the utility Saudi Electricity Company / National Grid SA, following an extensive collaborative engineering study. CG has utilized its 35 years of rich experience in compact & mobile substations. Each substation consists of 7 large trailers, carrying the 3 single phase Power Transformers, 400kV and 132kV Breakers, SCADA & telecommunication equipment and connection tools & gantries.

With an ever-increasing level of power transmission challenges, an unbalance within the transmission grids, mobile transmission assets contribute to an increased reliability of the main High Voltage Transmission Grid. The concept of plug & play modular and mobile assets ensures grid connections and stability in all the circumstances. These mobile substations allow fast and reliable deployment for temporary as well as standby emergency electrical power transmission and also in new and fast track projects. In certain circumstances, the mobile substation is used as a permanent transmission solution in remote and challenging areas. Mobile substations are designed to be robust products that can operate to an optimum and stable level at various locations and voltages and therefore allow flexible integration within a smart electrical transmission system.

Commenting on this achievement, Avantha Group Company, CG's CEO and Managing Director, Mr. K. N. Neelkant said: "Successful completion of the mobile substation not only reinforces the relationship between CG and Saudi Electricity Company / National Grid SA but also affirms CG's commitment towards quality offering within record breaking delivery time. This further strengthens CG's pioneer positioning in the dynamic market for substations worldwide.



CG Power and Industrial Solutions Limited (Formerly Crompton Greaves Limited)

Registered Office:

CG House, 6th Floor, Dr Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai 400 030, India T: +91 22 2423 7777 F: +91 22 2423 7733 W: www.cgglobal.com

Corporate Identity Number: L99999MH1937PLC002641



Mr. Koen Van Peteghem, General Manager of the Systems Division at CG Belgium commented: "The continued effort of CG Belgium to invest into the technology of Mobile High Voltage Substations, backed with a wide experience and understanding of transmission needs and environments has paid off. The new contract for 400kV mobile substations is the largest contract ever awarded to CG in mobile substations and it marks a milestone in the history of CG. We are proud to be chosen by our customer Saudi Electricity Company / National Grid SA and thank them for their confidence in CG for supplying these strategic assets in their transmission system".

About CG Power and Industrial Solutions Limited

Avantha Group Company, CG Power and Industrial Solutions Limited (Formerly Crompton Greaves Limited) is a global pioneering leader in the management and application of electrical energy. CG provides end-to-end solutions that meet all electrical needs of its customers. CG's offerings include electrical products, systems and services for utilities, power generation and industries.

For more information on CG, please visit: www.cgglobal.com

About Avantha

Avantha Group entities in diversified sectors include CG Power and Industrial Solutions Limited (power transmission and distribution equipment and services), BILT (paper and pulp), The Global Green Company Limited (food processing), Biltech Building Elements Limited (infrastructure), Avantha Power (energy), Avantha Business Solutions Limited (IT and ITES), Jg Glass (glass containers), Avantha Agritech (farm forestry) and Avantha Ergo (life insurance).

For more information on Avantha, please visit: www.avanthagroup.com

For further information, please contact:

Corporate Communications
CG Power and Industrial Solutions Limited
10th floor, CG House, Dr. Annie Besant Road
Worli, Mumbai 400 030, India

Tel: +91 22 67559212

Mrs. Shravani Dang

Vice President & Group Head – Global Communications Avantha Group 1st floor, Thapar House 24, Janpath Lane, New Delhi 110 001, India Tel (D): +91 11 41699282

Tel (B): +91 11 23368332 s.dang@avanthagroup.com

